

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8524/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2007 in LPA No.173/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

M/S FARMERS TRACTORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8750 of 2007

Date: 12/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Arshdeep Singh, Adv.

for Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Av.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
for Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. M.P. Jha, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for Respondent No.5
in SLP(C)No.8524/07 and for Respondent No.1 in SLP(C)No.8750/07. He
seeks time to file Counter Affidavit.

Counter Affidavit may be filed before 23rd October, 2007.

List the matters on 23rd October, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar