

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8524/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2007 in LPA No. 173/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

M/S FARMERS TRACTORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8750 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates and exem. and urging addl. grounds and permission to file addl. documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.  
Mr. H.Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As a short matter, list on 22.4.2008 for final disposal. Parties to complete their pleadings within four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER