

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.6-7 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8750/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2007 in LPA No.173/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF  
JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

M/S. SUPREME INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RANISATI PIPE INDUSTRIES AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(For stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv. (NP)

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. R.E.Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Rejected.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master