

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8524/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 30/03/2007 in LPA No. 173/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

M/S FARMERS TRACTORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 8750 of 2007 - With appln. for exemption, urging addl. grounds,
permission to file addl. documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates,
c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office
report.

Date: 16/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERMr. F.S. Nariman, learned senior counsel commenced arguments at
3-25 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters
part-heard.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)

PS to Registrar Court Master